
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0060 0.0788 0.1515 0.2243 0.2971
ppb

0.0060 0.0788 0.1515 0.2243 0.2971
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0546 0.1076 0.1607 0.2138
ppb

0.0015 0.0546 0.1076 0.1607 0.2138
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0418 0.1394 0.2370 0.3345 0.4321
ppb

0.0418 0.1394 0.2370 0.3345 0.4321
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0263 0.0526 0.0788 0.1051
ppb

0.0000 0.0263 0.0526 0.0788 0.1051
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.321 0.793 1.266 1.738 2.210
ppb

0.321 0.793 1.266 1.738 2.210
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0503 0.1005 0.1508 0.2010
ppb

0.0001 0.0503 0.1005 0.1508 0.2010
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0748 0.1496 0.2243 0.2991
ppb

0.0001 0.0748 0.1496 0.2243 0.2991
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0260 0.0519 0.0779 0.1039
ppb

0.0000 0.0260 0.0519 0.0779 0.1039
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00000 0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00000 0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0000 0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0268 0.0536 0.0804 0.1072
ppb

0.0000 0.0268 0.0536 0.0804 0.1072
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.0728 0.1438 0.2148 0.2858
ppb

0.0018 0.0728 0.1438 0.2148 0.2858
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0085 0.1153 0.2221 0.3290 0.4358
ppb

0.0085 0.1153 0.2221 0.3290 0.4358
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.075 0.333 0.591 0.849 1.108
ppb

0.075 0.333 0.591 0.849 1.108
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP


	Acids
	ACTA

	Aldehydes
	ALD2
	BALD
	CH2O
	HPALDs
	MACR

	Epoxides
	IEPOX

	Ketones
	ACET
	HAC
	MEK
	MVK

	Nitrates
	ISOPN

	Other
	FURA
	GLYC
	GLYX
	HCOOH
	MAP
	PHEN
	RCHO

	Peroxides
	ETHP
	MP


